MAX44006/MAX44008
RGB Color, Infrared, and Temperature Sensors
General Description
The MAX44006/MAX44008 integrate six sensors in two
products: red, green, blue (RGB) sensors; an ambient
light (clear) sensor; a temperature sensor; and an ambi-
ent infrared sensor with an I2C interface. These highly
integrated optical sensors include a temperature sensor

RGB Color, Infrared, and Temperature Sensors
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX44006EDT+ -40NC to +85NC 6 OTDFN
MAX44006EDT+T -40NC to +85NC 6 OTDFN
MAX44008EDT+ -40NC to +85NC 6 OTDFN
MAX44008EDT+T -40NC to +85NC 6 OTDFN PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
6 OTDFN D622CN+1 21-0606 90-0376
1.7V TO 2V (MAX44006)
2.7V TO 5.5V (MAX44008)
1.4V TO 5.5V
1µF
10kI 10kI 10kI
SDA